- 1 SB323 2 183940-1
- 3 By Senators Holtzclaw, Sanford, Hightower, Brewbaker and
- 4 Shelnutt
- 5 RFD: Fiscal Responsibility and Economic Development
- 6 First Read: 15-MAR-17

1	183940-1:n:03/10/2017:FC/mfc LRS2017-1241
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill would specify that the markup of
9	alcoholic beverages sold by the Alcoholic Beverage
10	Control Board would be established as the markup in
11	effect on March 1, 2017. The bill would further
12	provide that the markup could not be increased
13	except by a law enacted by the Legislature.
14	
15	A BILL
16	TO BE ENTITLED
17	AN ACT
18	
19	Relating to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board; to
20	set the markup on the sale of alcoholic beverages sold by the
21	board; and to limit increases after the effective date of this
22	act.
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
24	Section 1. (a) The markup on the sale of alcoholic
25	beverages by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board shall be the
2.6	markup in effect on March 1, 2017.

- 1 (b) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the
  2 markup on the sale of alcoholic beverages by the Alcoholic
  3 Beverage Control Board shall not be increased except by a bill
  4 enacted into law by the Legislature.
- (c) For the purposes of this act, the term markup
  has the same meaning as defined in Section 28-3-53.2, Code of
  Alabama 1975.

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the
Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.